

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 855/2022
CrlM No. 1766/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Muazaffar Iqbal Khan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

There is no specific report with regard to delivery of the notices by the Registry. Registry shall ascertain the status from the Postal Department and report in the matter.

List again on **24.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
24.02.2022
Ram Krishan