

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 855/2022
CrlM No. 1766/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mehmood Ul Haque, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **05.11.2022**.

Jammu
28.10.2022
Shivalee

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**