

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 855/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ashwani Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bhartia, Dy. AG for R-1 to 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 29.05.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ashwani Khajuria,

Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the petitioner.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.04.2023
Ram Krishan