

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 855/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manpreet Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(23.10.2024)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No. 4 submit jointly that the petitioner and the respondent No. 4 are present in person and they wish to seek quashment of the FIR No. 0191/2021 dated 09.08.2021 registered at Police Station, Bari Brahmana. Learned counsel for the parties also stated that the parties have also entered into a compromise.
- 02.** In view of the compromise which is stated to have been arrived at between the parties, the Registrar Judicial, Jammu is requested to examine the parties, with regard to the compromise.
- 03.** List on **13.11.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.10.2024**

Bunty