

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 855/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2025

At request of learned counsels for the parties, adjourned.

List on 14.10.2025.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

JAMMU
19.09.2025
Paramjeet