

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 855/2022

Sanjeev Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manpreet Singh, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R- 1 to 3
Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that status report already filed may be treated as objections. ***Ordered, accordingly.***

Statements of the parties stand recorded.

Investigation Officer along with CD file is present in person. He is directed to remain present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **30.05.2026.**

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul